
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3073
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering four lane road from Aurangabad Ahmednagar Road-Pune Golwadi crossing to Nagar Kaka in Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of the National Highways. The above said stretch does not form part of the National Highways network.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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